Registration No. 000242), Cost Accountants appointed as 
Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company, 
to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company 
for the financial year ending March 31, 2016, be paid 
remuneration amounting to Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) plus service tax, as applicable, 
and out of pocket expenses if any.”

8.	T o approve the commission payable to Non-Executive 
Directors.

To consider and if thought fit, to pass, the following 
resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section